TOWN OF MARLBORO, VERMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT WARNING ANNUAL MEETING - MARCH 3, 2015

The legal voters of the Town School District of Marlboro, Vermont, are hereby notified and warned to meet in the Town House of said Marlboro on the first Tuesday, March 3rd, 2015 at 9:10am to consider and act upon the following Articles:

(The polls will be open on Tuesday, March 3 from 10:00am - 7:00pm in the Marlboro Town Office for the purpose of electing by Australian Ballot the officers listed in Article 2.)

Article 1: To elect a Moderator.

Article 2: To elect one School Director for a three-year term.

Article 3: To see what compensation the Town will vote for Marlboro School District Officers.

Article 4: To see if the voters of the Town School District will authorize the School Directors to borrow in anticipation of revenue.

Article 5: To see if the voters of the Marlboro School District authorize the school board to expend \$2,697,898 to defray expenses and liabilities for the 2015-2016 school year.

Article 6: To see if the voters of the Town School District will authorize the School Directors to spend any grants or other funds received by the District for school purposes.

Article 7: To transact any other legal business that may come before the Meeting.

Will Brooke-deBock	LJC.	1-22-15
Jen Carr_ Je Caul		
Wayne Kermenski		
MEMERIMEN	Town of M	arlboro